
Friday, December 19, 2025 · 9:05 p.m. CT · 7:05 p.m. PT · Toyota Arena · Ontario, California 
St. Louis Ambush at Empire Strykers

St. Louis Ambush vs. Chihuahua Savage
St. Louis Ambush
(Wins-Losses-Overtime Losses)
1-2-0 OVERALL
1-1-0 HOME
0-1-0 AWAY
2 POINTS
0-0-0 HEAD TO HEAD

2025-26 REGULAR SEASON
MASL Game 14

St. Louis Ambush Game 4
St. Louis Ambush Away Game 2

Empire Strykers Game 3
Empire Strykers Home Game 2

Empire Strykers
(Wins-Losses-Overtime Losses)

  1-1-0 OVERALL
 0-1-0 HOME

1-0-0 AWAY
2 POINTS

 0-0-0 HEAD TO HEAD

ST. LOUIS AMBUSH GAME NOTES FOR DECEMBER 19, 2025 · CREATED DECEMBER 17, 2025

T  HIS GAME   
• This is the fourth game of the 2025-26 MASL regular season 

for the Ambush and the third for the Strykers.
• This is the first of four meetings between the Ambush and 

Strykers slated for the 2025-26 regular season.
• The Ambush and Strykers met twice last season, with 

Empire winning both contests.
• This is the first of two games for the Ambush this weekend. 

They return home to The Family Arena to host the Kansas 
City Comets on Sunday at 3:05 p.m. CT.

• It is also the first of two games on the weekend for the 
Strykers, who face a quick turnaround with a road game 
against the Tacoma Stars in less than 24 hours. 

LAST TIME OUT / STREAK / TREND: ST. LOUIS
• LAST TIME OUT: The Ambush won a dramatic overtime 

affair, defeating the Milwaukee Wave 7-6 at home on 
Sunday, December 14. 

• STREAK: Won one. 
• TREND: Played three, won one.

LAST TIME OUT / STREAK / TREND: EMPIRE
• LAST TIME OUT: Lost 6-3 to the San Diego Sockers on Friday, 

December 12 at home.
• STREAK: Lost one. 
• TREND: Played two, won one.

WHO’S HOT: ST. LOUIS
• Daniel Torrealba: Five goals in his last three games, 

including the overtime game-winner against Milwaukee on 
Sunday. Has scored in all three Ambush games thus far this 
season.

• Duduca Carvalho: Three goals and two assists in his last 
three games. Has scored in all three Ambush games thus far 
this season. 

• Colin O’Keefe: Tallied two goals against Milwaukee on 
Sunday. 

WHO’S HOT: EMPIRE
• Mounir Alami: Has scored in both games thus far, for three 

goals on the season. 
• Marco Fabian: Has scored in both games thus far, for two 

goals on the season.

FAMILIAR FACES IN DIFFERENT PLACES
• Empire midfielder Justin Stinson played two seasons with 

the Ambush from 2017 to 2019. 
• Ambush midfielder Riley Urie spent the 2023-24 season 

with the Strykers.
• Ambush midfielder Randy Martinez played two seasons 

with the Strykers from 2023 to 2025. 

ST. LOUIS AMBUSH AVAILABILITY REPORT
• Dominic Haggard / Out / Concussion protocol
• James Thomas / Out / Thigh
• Zach Druhe / Probable / Ankle
• James Togbah / Probable / Thigh

ABOUT THE ST. LOUIS AMBUSH
• The 2025-26 season is the 13th for the current Ambush 

franchise.
• They kicked off as expansion members of the Major Indoor 

Soccer League (MISL III) for the 2013-14 season.
• They moved to the current Major Arena Soccer League for 

the 2014-15 season. 
• The current Ambush franchise resurrected the name of the 

previous St. Louis Ambush franchise that played in the 
National Professional Soccer League (NPSL) from 1991 to 
2000.

• The original Ambush franchise was founded in Tulsa, 
Oklahoma as the Tulsa Ambush before being sold to St. 
Louis physicians Dr. Abraham Hawatmeh and Dr. Richard 
Rende, who moved the team to St. Louis for the 1992-93 
season.

• The current Ambush franchise plays their home games at 
The Family Arena in St. Charles, a western suburb of St. 
Louis. 

• The current Ambush franchise is the longest continuously 
operating professional soccer team (indoor or outdoor) in 
St. Louis history.

• They are also the longest-tenured tenant in the history of 
The Family Arena, which opened in 1999.

• Current Ambush majority owner Shelly Clark was part of 
the ownership group since the team’s inception in 2013. 
She became the majority owner in 2016.

• Current Ambush co-owner and head coach Jeff Locker 
joined Clark as co-owner in 2019 and has been head coach 
since January 2021. 



TEAM STATS ST. LOUIS AMBUSH SITUATIONAL STATS
2025-26 REGULAR SEASON TO DATE 2025-26 REGULAR SEASON TO DATE

ST. LOUIS 
AMBUSH CATEGORY

EMPIRE 
STRYKERS AMBUSH RECORD WHEN.....

3 Games Played 2 Scoring first 1-0

1-2-0 Overall Record (Wins-Losses-Overtime Losses) 1-1-0 Opponent scores first 0-2

0 Regulation Wins 0 Leading at halftime 0-0

2 Points 2 Trailing at halftime 0-2

13 Total Goals For 8 Tied at halftime 1-0

21 Total Goals Against 10 Game goes into overtime 1-0

-8 Goal Differential -2 Game goes into overtime with a shootout 0-0

4.3 Average Goals Scored Per Game 4 Playing on a Monday 0-0

7 Average Goals Against Per Game 5 Playing on a Tuesday 0-0

SPECIAL TEAMS Playing on a Friday 0-1

3 Power Plays 4 Playing on a Saturday 0-1

1 Power Play Goals For 0 Playing on a Sunday 1-0

1 Power Play Goals Against 0 Game starts before 5:00 p.m. CT 1-0

.333 Power Play Percentage .000 Game starts at 5:00 p.m. CT 0-0

4 Number of Times Short Handed 1 Game starts after 5:00 p.m. CT 0-2

0 Short Handed Goals For 0 Playing at The Family Arena 1-1

O Short Handed Goals Against 0 Playing on the road 0-1

.750 Penalty Kill Percentage 1.000

ST. LOUIS AMBUSH LEADERS
2025-26 REGULAR SEASON TO DATE

POINTS (TIE) Duduca Carvalho, Daniel Torrealba 5

GOALS Daniel Torrealba 5

ASSISTS (TIE) Duduca Carvalho, Mario Falsone, Jeff Michaud 2

POINTS PER GAME AVERAGE )TIE) Duduca Carvalho, Daniel Torrealba 1.7

POWER PLAY GOALS Duduca Carvalho 1

GAME-WINNING GOALS Daniel Torrealba 1

SHORT-HANDED GOALS None --

BLOCKED SHOTS (TIE) Jeff Michaud, Daniel Torrealba 2

PENALTY MINUTES Robert Williamson 4

EMPIRE STRYKERS LEADERS
2025-26 REGULAR SEASON TO DATE

POINTS Mounir Alami 3

GOALS Mounir Alami 3

ASSISTS Steven Chavez 2

POINTS PER GAME AVERAGE Mounir Alami 1.5

POWER PLAY GOALS None --

GAME-WINNING GOALS Mounir Alami 1

SHORT-HANDED GOALS None --

BLOCKED SHOTS Robert Palmer 9

PENALTY MINUTES Robert Palmer 2



ST. LOUIS AMBUSH 2025-26 REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE & RESULTS
DATE TIME VISITOR HOME VENUE RESULT

Fri, Nov 28 5:05 p.m. CST Kansas City Comets St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena L 7-3

Sat, Nov 29 6:05 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Kansas City Comets Cable Dahmer Arena L 8-3

Sun, Dec 14 2:05 p.m. CST Milwaukee Wave St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena W 7-6

Fri, Dec 19 9:05 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Empire Strykers Toyota Arena

Sun, Dec 21 3:05 p.m. CST Kansas City Comets St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena

Sat, Dec 27 6:05 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Kansas City Comets Cable Dahmer Arena

Wed, Dec 31 3:05 p.m. CST Kansas City Comets St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena

Sun, Jan 4 4:05 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Kansas City Comets Cable Dahmer Arena

Sun, Jan 11 7:05 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Tacoma Stars accesso ShoWare Center

Fri, Jan 16 7:05 p.m. CST Empire Strykers St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena

Sat, Jan 24 4:05 pm. CST Milwaukee Wave St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena

Sun, Jan 25 3:05 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Milwaukee Wave UW-Milwaukee Panther Arena

Sat, Feb 7 6:05 p.m. CST Tacoma Stars St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena

Sat, Feb 14 3:00 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Baltimore Blast TU Arena

Mon, Feb 16 2:00 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Utica City FC Adirondack Bank Center

Sat, Feb 21 5:05 p.m. CST Utica City FC St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena

Sun, Feb 22 3:05 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Milwaukee Wave UW-Milwaukee Panther Arena

Fri, Feb 27 7:05 p.m. CST Baltimore Blast St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena

Sun, Mar 1 2:05 p.m. CST Baltimore Blast St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena

Sat, Mar 7 6:05 p.m. CST Empire Strykers St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena

Sat, Mar 21 8:05 p.m. CDT St. Louis Ambush Tacoma Stars accesso ShoWare Center

Sun, Mar 22 6:00 p.m. CDT St. Louis Ambush San Diego Sockers Frontwave Arena

Fri, Mar 27 7:05 p.m. CDT Utica City FC St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena

Sun, Mar 29 6:05 p.m. CDT St. Louis Ambush Empire Strykers Toyota Arena

ST. LOUIS AMBUSH 2024-25 REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE & RESULTS
DATE TIME VISITOR HOME VENUE RESULT

Fri, Nov 29 5:05 p.m. CST Kansas City Comets St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena L 8-3

Sun, Dec 1 5:05 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Kansas City Comets Cable Dahmer Arena L 8-4

Sun, Dec 15 2:05 p.m. CST Milwaukee Wave St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena L 7-6

Fri, Dec 20 7:05 p.m. CST Dallas Sidekicks St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena W 5-4

Sat, Dec 28 6:05 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Kansas City Comets Cable Dahmer Arena W 5-4

Tues, Dec 31 2:05 p.m. CST Kansas City Comets St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena L 4-3

Fri, Jan 10 8:00 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Chihuahua Savage Corner Sport Arena L 9-3

Sat, Jan 11 8:00 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Chihuahua Savage Corner Sport Arena L 11-9

Mon, Jan 13 8:35 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Empire Strykers Toyota Arena L 8-6

Sat, Jan 18 5:05 p.m. CST Empire Strykers St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena L 7-5

Sat, Jan 25 5:00 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Baltimore Blast TU Arena L 8-1

Sun, Jan 26 4:05 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush Harrisburg Heat Equine Arena at The Farm Show Complex W 5-4

Sat, Feb 1 6:05 p.m. CST Harrisburg Heat St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena W 12-7

Sat, Feb 8 6:05 p.m. CST San Diego Sockers St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena L 6-5

Sun, Feb 16 4:05 p.m. CST St. Louis Ambush  Kansas City Comets Cable Dahmer Arena L 8-5

Fri, Feb 28 7:05 p.m. CST Utica City FC St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena W 9-8

Sun, Mar 2 5:05 p.m. CST Dallas Sidekicks St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena W 9-2

Fri, Mar 7 7:05 p.m. CST San Diego Sockers St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena L 6-3

Sun, Mar 9 2:05 p.m. CDT Milwaukee Wave St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena W 13-6

Sun, Mar 16 2:00 p.m. CDT St. Louis Ambush Baltimore Blast TU Arena W 7-6

Sat, Mar 22 7:05 p.m. CDT St. Louis Ambush Texas Outlaws Mesquite Arena  W 11-5

Mon, Mar 24 7:00 p.m. CDT St. Louis Ambush Dallas Sidekicks Credit Union of Texas Event Center W 9-5

Fri, Mar 28 7:05 p.m. CDT Milwaukee Wave St. Louis Ambush The Family Arena W 8-6

Sun, Mar 30 5:05 p.m. CDT St. Louis Ambush Milwaukee Wave UW-Milwaukee Panther Arena L 10-5



ST. LOUIS AMBUSH ALPHABETICAL ROSTER AND PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
INCLUDES ALL ACTIVE AND INACTIVE PLAYERS

# Name Pronunciation POS HGT WT Birthdate Hometown

10 Lucas Almeida LOO-kuss al-MAY-duh M 5' 7" 155 lbs Oct 11, 1988 Sao Paulo, Brazil

21 Raphael Araujo RAHF-ay-el ar-uh-YOU-zho D 5’ 9” 187 lbs Oct 7, 1992 Bound Brook, NJ

2 Triston Austin TRIS-tun AW-stin F 5' 11" 163 lbs Apr 17, 2000 Wheat Ridge, CO

3 Christian Briggs KRIST-chun BRIGGS D 6' 2" 200 lbs Dec 13, 1991 Arima, Trinidad and Tobago

88 Duduca Carvalho doo-DOO-kuh car-VAH-yo F 6' 1" 209 lbs Jun 4, 1988 Pesqueira, Brazil

53 Axel Chakounte AX-ell CHA-kune-tee F 5’ 11” 182 lbs Aug 5, 1996 Douala, Cameroon

33 Andres Chalbaud AN-drez CHAL-baad D 5’ 11” 165 lbs Dec 26, 1994 Valencia, Venezuela

77 Zachary Druhe ZACH-or-ee DREW-hee D 6' 0" 175 lbs Oct 13, 1997 Granite City, IL

14 William Eskay WILL-yum ES-kay F 5’ 9" 160 lbs Apr 12, 1996 Urbana, MD

12 Mario Falsone MAR-ee-oh FAL-zone F 6’ 0” 160 lbs Nov 7, 1997 Edinburgh, Scotland

9 Skylar Funk SKY-ler FUNK F 5' 8" 170 lbs Aug 25, 1999 Alton, IL

23 John Gates JON GATES D 5’ 10” 160 lbs Nov 16, 2002 St. Louis, MO

24 Tomas Gomez TOE-mas GO-mez G 6’ 2” 195 lbs May 20, 1993 Webster Groves, MO

37 Dominic Haggard DOM-i-nick HAG-erd G 6’ 0” 170 lbs Jun 19, 2003 St. Louis, MO

27 Ryan Khedoo RYE-un KEY-dough M 5’6” 140 lbs Oct 27, 1999 Brampton, Ontario, Canada

11 Robert Kristo ROB-ert KRIS-toe F 6' 5" 220 lbs May 14, 1993 St. Louis, MO

 91 Randy Martinez RAN-dee mar-TEE-nez M 5’ 9” 155 lbs Dec 1, 1996 Fontana, CA

93 Jeff Michaud JEFF MIH-shawd D 5’ 11” 170 lbs Sep 30, 1993 West Palm Beach, FL

17 Paulo Nascimento PAUL-oh NA-si-men-toe G 5' 10" 179 lbs Jun 3, 1985 Natal, Brazil

99 Jose Ogaz hoe-ZAY OH-gaz G 6' 0" 180 lbs Nov 6, 1999 Denver, CO

26 Colin O’Keefe KOH-lin oh-KEEF M 5’ 9” 150 LBS Aug 31, 1997 Buffalo, NY

8 Larsen Rogers LAR-sen ROJ-ers M 5’ 7” 145 lbs Oct 26, 1999 Logan, UT

20 James Thomas JAMES TOM-us F 6' 3" 190 lbs Dec 9, 1993 Doncaster, England

66 James Togbah JAMES TOG-buh D 5’ 10” 170 lbs Oct 27, 1995 Monrovia, Liberia

19 Daniel Torrealba DAN-yel TOR-ee-al-buh M 5’ 6” 120 lbs Sep 1, 2001 San Cristobal-Tachira, Venezuela

6 Riley Urie RYE-lee YUR-ee M 5’ 10” 155 lbs Apr 5, 2000 West Glover, VT

96 Julio Varela HOO-lee-oh VAR-el-uh M 5’ 10” 160 lbs May 30, 1996 Watsonville, CA

5 Robert Williamson ROB-ert WILL-yum-sun D 6’ 2” 190 lbs Aug 28, 1997 Fishkill, NY

22 Keaton Woods KEE-tun WOODS F 6’ 2” 190 lbs Jan 3, 2001 Chicago, IL



ST. LOUIS AMBUSH NUMERICAL ROSTER AND PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
ACTIVE PLAYERS

# Name Pronunciation POS HGT WT Birthdate Hometown
2 Triston Austin TRIS-tun AW-stin F 5' 11" 163 lbs Apr 17, 2000 Wheat Ridge, CO
3 Christian Briggs KRIST-chun BRIGGS D 6' 2" 200 lbs Dec 13, 1991 Arima, Trinidad and Tobago
5 Robert Williamson ROB-ert WILL-yum-sun D 6’ 2” 190 lbs Aug 28, 1997 Fishkill, NY
6 Riley Urie RYE-lee YUR-ee M 5’ 10” 155 lbs Apr 5, 2000 West Glover, VT
8 Larsen Rogers LAR-sen ROJ-ers M 5’ 7” 145 lbs Oct 26, 1999 Logan, UT

10 Lucas Almeida LOO-kuss al-MAY-duh M 5' 7" 155 lbs Oct 11, 1988 Sao Paulo, Brazil
11 Robert Kristo ROB-ert KRIS-toe F 6' 5" 220 lbs May 14, 1993 St. Louis, MO
12 Mario Falsone MAR-ee-oh FAL-zone F 6’ 0” 160 lbs Nov 7, 1997 Edinburgh, Scotland
14 William Eskay WILL-yum ES-kay F 5’ 9" 160 lbs Apr 12, 1996 Urbana, MD
17 Paulo Nascimento PAUL-oh NA-si-men-toe G 5' 10" 179 lbs Jun 3, 1985 Natal, Brazil
19 Daniel Torrealba DAN-yel TOR-ee-al-buh M 5’ 6” 120 lbs Sep 1, 2001 San Cristobal-Tachira, Venezuela
21 Raphael Araujo RAHF-ay-el ar-uh-YOU-zho D 5’ 9” 187 lbs Oct 7, 1992 Bound Brook, NJ
22 Keaton Woods KEE-tun WOODS F 6’ 2” 190 lbs Jan 3, 2001 Chicago, IL
23 John Gates JON GATES D 5’ 10” 160 lbs Nov 16, 2002 St. Louis, MO
24 Tomas Gomez TOE-mas GO-mez G 6’ 2” 195 lbs May 20, 1993 Webster Groves, MO
26 Colin O’Keefe KOH-lin oh-KEEF M 5’ 9” 150 LBS Aug 31, 1997 Buffalo, NY
27 Ryan Khedoo RYE-un KEY-dough M 5’6” 140 lbs Oct 27, 1999 Brampton, Ontario, Canada
33 Andres Chalbaud AN-drez CHAL-baad D 5’ 11” 165 lbs Dec 26, 1994 Valencia, Venezuela
37 Dominic Haggard DOM-i-nick HAG-erd G 6’ 0” 170 lbs Jun 19, 2003 St. Louis, MO
53 Axel Chakounte AX-ell CHA-kune-tee F 5’ 11” 182 lbs Aug 5, 1996 Douala, Cameroon
66 James Togbah JAMES TOG-buh D 5’ 10” 170 lbs Oct 27, 1995 Monrovia, Liberia
77 Zachary Druhe ZACH-or-ee DREW-hee D 6' 0" 175 lbs Oct 13, 1997 Granite City, IL
88 Duduca Carvalho doo-DOO-kuh car-VAH-yo F 6' 1" 209 lbs Jun 4, 1988 Pesqueira, Brazil
 91 Randy Martinez RAN-dee mar-TEE-nez M 5’ 9” 155 lbs Dec 1, 1996 Fontana, CA
93 Jeff Michaud JEFF MIH-shawd D 5’ 11” 170 lbs Sep 30, 1993 West Palm Beach, FL
96 Julio Varela HOO-lee-oh VAR-el-uh M 5’ 10” 160 lbs May 30, 1996 Watsonville, CA
99 Jose Ogaz hoe-ZAY OH-gaz G 6' 0" 180 lbs Nov 6, 1999 Denver, CO

INACTIVE PLAYERS
# Name Pronunciation POS HGT WT Birthdate Hometown
9 Skylar Funk SKY-ler FUNK F 5' 8" 170 lbs Aug 25, 1999 Alton, IL

20 James Thomas JAMES TOM-us F 6' 3" 190 lbs Dec 9, 1993 Doncaster, England
96 Julio Varela HOO-lee-oh VAR-el-uh M 5’ 10” 160 lbs May 30, 1996 Watsonville, CA

TEAM STAFF

POSITION NAME

Jeff Locker Head Coach

Donnie Alberty General Manager / Assistant Coach / Director of Scouting

Jame Swanner Assistant Coach

Garrett Dieckhaus Equipment Manager

Brian Wagner Assistant Equipment Manager

Cody Elmendorf Trainer

Dyllan Haggard Video Analyst



EMPIRE STRYKERS NUMERICAL ROSTER AND PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
ACTIVE PLAYERS

# Name Pronunciation POS HGT WT Birthdate Hometown
0 Brandon Gomez BRAN-dun GOH-mez G 5' 10" Feb 13, 1996 Los Angeles, California
1 Brian Orozco BRY-uhn oh-ROHS-koh G 5' 10" Oct 15, 2001 Colton, California
5 Mounir Alami F 5' 11" Jul 16, 1999 Oued Zem, Morocco
6 Cyro Oliveira M 5' 11" Aug 10, 1998 Bauru, Brazil
7 Jorge DeLeon Jor-ge D-Lee-oo-n M 5' 10" 165 lbs Dec 3, 1992 Waco, Texas
8 Leopoldo “Polo” Hernandez M 6' 0" Jun 16, 1999
9 Anthony Powell Anthony Powell F 5' 7" 160 lbs Jul 15, 1996 Ft Worth

10 Justin Stinson JUH-stin STIN-suhn M 5' 10" 160 lbs May 29, 1997 St. Charles, Missouri
14 Dayerson Graterol M
16 Ben Suddeth D
18 Walter Diaz WALL-ter DEE-az F 6' 2" Mar 18, 1996 La Habana, Cuba
20 Alan Perez AL-uhn puh-REZ M/D 5' 11" Mar 31, 1999 Los Angeles, California
21 Andy Reyes D 5' 4" 150 lbs Jun 25, 1992 San Diego, CA
24 Issak Somow F 6' 1" 170 lbs Nov 23, 1997 Utica, NY
28 Abdul Mansaray AHB-dool man-suh-RAY F 6' 0" Nov 20, 1996 Cheverly, Maryland
31 Steven Chavez M 5' 7" 165 lbs Oct 2, 1996 El Paso, Texas
33 Marco Fabián MAHR-koh fah-BEE-uhn M 5' 7" Jul 21, 1989 Guadalajara, Mexico
44 Filipe Dutra D
47 Antonio De La Torre day-lah-TOR-ay M 6' 3" 175 lbs Nov 21, 1998 Dodge City, Kansas
51 Robert Palmer D 5' 10" 175 lbs Jan 15, 1989 Kingston, Jamaica
70 Lucas Ramalho Jun 20, 2001
99 Ali Somow M

INACTIVE PLAYERS
# Name Pronunciation POS HGT WT Birthdate Hometown

17 Emmanuel Aguirre D 6' 0" 170 lbs Feb 17, 1994 Guadalajara, Mexico
22 Claysson De Lima DE-LEEMA G 6' 2" 170 lbs Mar 2, 1998 Rio De Janeiro, Brazil
34 Genaro Castillo hena-ro cas-tee-yo F 5' 11" May 25, 1993 Monterrey, Mexico
92 Diego Zuñiga D 6' 0" Nov 28, 1995

TEAM STAFF

Onua Obasi Head Coach

Jedus Molina Assistant Coach

Myo Set Equipment Manager

Daissy Zapiain Head ATC

Jason Smith Head PT

Dr. Husain Team Doctor

Dr. Parkes Team Physician

Jon Speier Equipment Manager

Seth Burn ATC

Quenton Swift Assistant Coach



ST. LOUIS AMBUSH GAME BY GAME STATS: 2025-2026 REGULAR SEASON FINAL

GAME 1
St. Louis Ambush vs. Kansas City Comets
Friday, November 28, 2025 · 5:05 PM CST

The Family Arena · Saint Charles, Missouri · Attendance 2190
MASL Game 1 · St. Louis Ambush Game 1 of the  2025-26 MASL Regular Season

L 7-3
SCORE BY QUARTER SHOTS BY QUARTER

1 2 3 4 OT SO FINAL 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL

Kansas City Comets 2 2 0 3 -- -- 7 Kansas City Comets 10 2 2 7 -- 23

St. Louis Ambush 2 0 0 1 -- -- 3 St. Louis Ambush 13 5 7 10 -- 35

KANSAS CITY COMETS GAME LEADERS ST. LOUIS AMBUSH GAME LEADERS

GOALS ASSISTS POINTS GOALS ASSISTS POINTS

Zach Reget 2 1 3 Duduca Carvalho 1 1 2

Christian Anderaos 2 1 3 Daniel Torrealba 1 0 1
Dominic Francis, Jacob Garza, Lesia Thetsane 1 0 1 Raphael Araujo 1 0 1

GAME 2
St. Louis Ambush at Kansas City Comets
Friday, November 28, 2025 · 5:05 PM CST

Cable Dahmer Arena · Independence, Missouri · Attendance 4360
MASL Game 3 · St. Louis Ambush Game 2 of the  2025-26 MASL Regular Season

L 8-3
SCORE BY QUARTER SHOTS BY QUARTER

1 2 3 4 OT SO FINAL 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL

Kansas City Comets 1 2 2 3 -- -- 8 Kansas City Comets 7 4 3 5 -- 19

St. Louis Ambush 0 0 2 1 -- -- 3 St. Louis Ambush 9 9 9 12 -- 39

KANSAS CITY COMETS GAME LEADERS ST. LOUIS AMBUSH GAME LEADERS

GOALS ASSISTS POINTS GOALS ASSISTS POINTS

Rian Marques 2 1 3 Daniel Torrealba 2 0 2

Zach Reget 2 0 2 Duduca Carvalho 1 0 1

Christian Andraos 2 0 2

GAME 3
St. Louis Ambush vs. Milwaukee Wave

Sunday, December 14, 2025 · 2:05 PM CST
The Family Arena · Saint Charles, Missouri · Attendance 900

MASL Game 11 · St. Louis Ambush Game 3 of the  2025-26 MASL Regular Season
W 7-6

SCORE BY QUARTER SHOTS BY QUARTER

1 2 3 4 OT SO FINAL 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL

Milwaukee Wave 1 2 2 1 0 -- 6 Milwaukee Wave 7 5 4 7 0 23

St. Louis Ambush 2 1 1 2 1 -- 7 St. Louis Ambush 5 3 0 4 1 21

EMPIRE STRYKERS GAME LEADERS ST. LOUIS AMBUSH GAME LEADERS

GOALS ASSISTS POINTS GOALS ASSISTS POINTS

Ian Bennett 3 0 3 Colin O’Keefe, Daniel Torrealba 2 0 2

Max Ludwig 1 1 2 Duduca Carvalho, Jeff Michaud 1 1 2

Oscar Flores, Max Ferdinand 1 0 1 Mario Falsone 0 2 2




